TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infinite Building Products, Inc.		12/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OB Products, LLC
Street Address:	10511 High Point Road
City:	Olive Branch
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39341
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number: 76666321		INFINITE BUILDING PRODUCTS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar c/o McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32765-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Signature:	/david b cupar/
Date:	01/19/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=32765 infinite tm to ob (1642929)#page1.tif source=32765 infinite tm to ob (1642929)#page2.tif source=32765 infinite tm to ob (1642929)#page3.tif source=32765 infinite tm to ob (1642929)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this __day of December 2008 by and between INFINITE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and OB PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

WHEREAS, ProVia Products, LLC ("ProVia") and Assignor are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 12, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and ProVia has agreed to purchase the Acquired Assets, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, including the registered trademarks, registered service marks, applications for registration of trademarks, applications for registration of service marks, unregistered trademarks and unregistered service marks identified on Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, ProVia has assigned its right to acquire the Marks of Assignor to Assignee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks is to be assigned to Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and efficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

[1635562:3]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Infinite Building Products, Inc.

Name: Bry

Title:

State of Ohio

County of Wood

On this 30th day of December 2008 personally appeared before me known to me to be ______ of Infinite Building Products, Inc. who acknowledged

that he/she signed this instrument as free act on behalf of Infinite Building Products, Inc..

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4.8.09

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 4-8-04

SIGNATURE PAGE OF INFINITE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

OB Products, LLC

By: Name: Larry Troyer
Title: Nat See

On this 30th day of December 2008 personally appeared before me Larry Troyer known to me to be A557 Sec of OB Products, LLC who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as free act on behalf of OB Products, LLC.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 9-1-09

SIGNATURE PAGE OF OB PRODUCTS, LLC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A

Company FINITE BUILDING PRODUCTS	Country	Type	Reg/Pat #	Serial#	Description Vinyl siding; non-metal building materials, namely, soffits and accessories, namely, corner trim undersill trim, J-channels, outside corner posts, starter strips, fascia soffit crown molding, T-molding dual finish trim, F channels transition trim and inside corner in class 19; Custom manufacture ovinyl siding, soffits and accessories, namely, corner trim undersill trim and J-channels outside corner posts, starter strips fascia, soffit crown molding, T molding, dual finish trim, finances, transition trim and inside	
	US Tr	ademark	3,537,459	6/666,32	1 corner posts in class 40.	9/19/2006

(1635562:3)

RECORDED: 01/19/2009